THE DATASHEET OF
BLM02PX330SN1D
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Spec No.: JENF243A_0038M-01 P1/9
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP FERRITE BEAD BLM02□X□□□SN1□ REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip ferrite bead BLM02□X_SN series for general electronic equipment.

Rated current*1
(mA)
DC resistance
(Ω max.)
Remark Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
125°C
Initial
values
Values
after
testing
 BLM02AX100SN1D 10±5Ω - 750 0.07 0.12 For general use
 BLM02AX700SN1D 70±25% - 300 0.36 0.46 For general use
 BLM02AX121SN1D 120±25% - 250 0.5 0.6 For general use
 BLM02AX241SN1D 240±25% - 200 0.9 1.0 For general use
 BLM02AX331SN1D 330±25% - 150 1.4 1.5 For general use
 BLM02BX121SN1D 120±25% 350 240 0.5 0.6 For high speed
signal line
 BLM02BX151SN1D 150±25% 280 200 0.7 0.8 For high speed
signal line
 BLM02BX241SN1D 240±25% 240 160 1.1 1.2 For high speed
signal line
 BLM02PX100SN1D 5 to 15 1100 850 0.05 0.10 For DC power line
 BLM02PX220SN1D 22±25% 750 550 0.11 0.16 For DC power line
 BLM02PX330SN1D 33±25% 550 400 0.20 0.25 For DC power line
 BLM02PX600SN1D 60±25% 500 350 0.25 0.30 For DC power line
 BLM02KX100SN1D 10±5Ω 1500 1250 0.03 0.08 For DC power line
 BLM02KX180SN1D 18±25% 1200 950 0.045 0.095 For DC power line
*1 As shown in the diagram below, derating is applied to the rated current of the BLM02BX, BLM02PX, BLM02KX series based on
the operating temperature.
Spec No.: JENF243A_0038M-01 P2/9
MURATA MFG CO., LTD